ORDINANCE TO APPOINT ALTERNATE MEMBER FOR BOARD OF REVIEW ORDINANCE NO. 2024-001

Whereas, 1997 Wis. Act 237 has amended the procedures for Board of Review commencing in the year 2004;

Whereas, one of the changes to Sec. 70.47 of Wis. Stats. Authorizes the removal of board of review members for individual cases under specific circumstances.;

Whereas, Sec. 70.47(6m)(c) authorizes the appointment of alternate members to serve on the board of review when standing members are removed from individual cases.

Now, therefore, the Town of Marion, Grant County does ordain as follows:

1. ADOPTION.

Pursuant to Sec. 70.47(6m)(c) and Sec. 70.46(1) of Wis. Stats., the Town Board hereby provides for the appointment of alternates to serve on the Town Board of Review in the event a standing board member of the Board of Review is removed or unable to serve for any reason.

2. APPOINTMENT.

The following elector of the Town of Marion is hereby named an alternate to serve as alternate Board of Review member:

ALTERNATE 1: LAURAYNE FISCHER.

3. EFFECTIVE DATE:

The appointment made in this ordinance is for the year 2024 Board of Review proceedings and effective upon posting as provided by law.

Passed on the 13th day of May, 2024, by the Town Board of the Town of Marion.

TOWN OF MARION

/s/ Steve Peer

Steve Peer Town Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

/s/ Judith A. Boughton

Judith A. Boughton, Town Clerk